

ORD# 0929-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
 FERRIS ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1183, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100054
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/9/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, OH 43064				Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	14296	SY	4.00	57,184.00	0.00	2.95	2.95	42,173.20	0.00	2.60	2.60	37,169.60
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA	12	CY	500.00	6,000.00	180.00	34.00	214.00	2,568.00	350.00	350.00	700.00	8,400.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	8	CY	650.00	5,200.00	300.00	91.00	391.00	3,128.00	245.00	245.00	490.00	3,920.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC	70	CY	65.00	4,550.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	3,500.00	47.00	47.00	94.00	6,580.00
5	407	TACK COAT	2144	GAL	2.50	5,360.00	0.70	2.00	2.70	5,788.80	0.55	2.00	2.55	5,467.20
6	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	178	SY	2.00	356.00	12.00	12.00	24.00	4,272.00	39.50	39.50	79.00	14,062.00
7	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	595	CY	200.00	119,000.00	200.00	28.00	228.00	135,660.00	80.00	80.00	160.00	95,200.00
8	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5	40	LF	65.00	2,600.00	12.00	60.00	72.00	2,880.00	33.50	33.50	67.00	2,680.00
9	608	CONCRETE WALK (4")	1750	SF	12.00	21,000.00	3.00	4.10	7.10	12,425.00	7.50	7.50	15.00	26,250.00
10	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	24	LF	20.00	480.00	12.00	16.00	28.00	672.00	35.00	35.00	70.00	1,680.00
11	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	21	LF	40.00	840.00	12.00	16.00	28.00	588.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	2,100.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	69,267.00	69,267.00	69,267.00	152,550.00	152,550.00	305,100.00	305,100.00
13	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	3254	SY	12.00	39,048.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	97,620.00	2.50	2.50	5.00	16,270.00
14	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	977.00	1,977.00	1,977.00	925.00	925.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	999	SY	5.00	4,995.00	1.00	7.00	8.00	7,992.00	1.50	1.50	3.00	2,997.00
16	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	3106	LF	90.00	279,540.00	34.00	50.00	84.00	260,904.00	43.50	43.50	87.00	270,222.00
17	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6696	LF	110.00	736,560.00	40.00	56.00	96.00	642,816.00	44.00	44.00	88.00	589,248.00
18	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	CY	100.00	4,000.00	100.00	22.00	122.00	4,880.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	4,000.00
19	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1000	LB	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2.15	4.15	4,150.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2,000.00
20	802	6 INCH VALVE & APPURTENANCES	26	EA	1,000.00	26,000.00	649.00	400.00	1,049.00	27,274.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	23,400.00
21	802	8 INCH VALVE & APPURTENANCES	7	EA	1,500.00	10,500.00	900.00	430.00	1,330.00	9,310.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	138	EA	950.00	131,100.00	318.00	1,100.00	1,418.00	195,684.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	220,800.00
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	128	EA	1,600.00	204,800.00	300.00	774.00	1,074.00	137,472.00	625.00	625.00	1,250.00	160,000.00
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	400.00	1,104.00	1,504.00	1,504.00	850.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
25	805	2 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	900.00	832.00	1,732.00	1,732.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	805*	CURB BOX	224	EA	45.00	10,080.00	30.00	186.00	216.00	48,384.00	13.50	13.50	27.00	6,048.00
27	807	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	41	EA	50.00	2,050.00	52.00	100.00	152.00	6,232.00	175.00	175.00	350.00	14,350.00
28	809	FIRE HYDRANT	22	EA	2,500.00	55,000.00	1,200.00	810.00	2,010.00	44,220.00	950.00	950.00	1,900.00	41,800.00
29	810*	6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	275.00	223.00	498.00	2,490.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	2,500.00
30	810*	12 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	550.00	2,750.00	325.00	228.00	553.00	2,765.00	275.00	275.00	550.00	2,750.00
31	810*	18 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00	350.00	226.00	576.00	2,880.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	3,000.00
32	810*	24 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	650.00	3,250.00	380.00	239.00	619.00	3,095.00	325.00	325.00	650.00	3,250.00
33	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	108	CY	30.00	3,240.00	30.00	27.00	57.00	6,156.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	4,320.00
34	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	78	CY	60.00	4,680.00	25.00	41.00	66.00	5,148.00	22.50	22.50	45.00	3,510.00
35	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	23	SY	10.00	230.00	9.00	60.00	69.00	1,587.00	125.00	125.00	250.00	5,750.00
36	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	770	CY	250.00	192,500.00	200.00	63.00	263.00	202,510.00	102.50	102.50	205.00	157,850.00
37	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	9	EA	800.00	7,200.00	600.00	137.00	737.00	6,633.00	340.00	340.00	680.00	6,120.00
38	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	2,267.00	2,267.00	2,267.00	9,725.00	9,725.00	19,450.00	19,450.00
39	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	8,901.00	11,901.00	11,901.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
40	SPEC	SPEED HUMP	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,300.00	3,982.00	5,282.00	21,128.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	2,650.00	10,600.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,003,693.00				\$2,043,633.00				\$2,109,293.80
Special		CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$200,369.30				\$204,363.30			\$210,929.38	
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,204,062.30				\$2,247,996.30				\$2,320,223.18
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										1.99%				5.27%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)										31-1029004 (exp. 9/10/14, MAJ)				31-4351261 (exp. 1/6/16, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)										yes				states "is not" current on taxes; other forms ok
(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 43)										N/A				N/A
Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 44)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 45)										Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. / Traverlers Casualty

ORD# 0929-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
 FERRIS ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1183, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100054
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/9/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Box 428, Monroeville, OH 44847				John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd. Hilliard, OH 43026		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903				
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	14296	SY	4.00	57,184.00	1.82	0.78	2.60	37,169.60	1.50	21,444.00	0.90	0.60	1.50	21,444.00	
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA	12	CY	500.00	6,000.00	490.00	210.00	700.00	8,400.00	350.00	4,200.00	330.00	220.00	550.00	6,600.00	
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	8	CY	650.00	5,200.00	350.00	150.00	500.00	4,000.00	380.00	3,040.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	4,800.00	
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC	70	CY	65.00	4,550.00	28.00	12.00	40.00	2,800.00	30.00	2,100.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	1,400.00	
5	407	TACK COAT	2144	GAL	2.50	5,360.00	1.68	0.72	2.40	5,145.60	2.50	5,360.00	1.35	0.90	2.25	4,824.00	
6	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	178	SY	2.00	356.00	7.70	3.30	11.00	1,958.00	45.00	8,010.00	27.00	18.00	45.00	8,010.00	
7	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	595	CY	200.00	119,000.00	112.70	48.30	161.00	95,795.00	175.00	104,125.00	108.00	72.00	180.00	107,100.00	
8	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5	40	LF	65.00	2,600.00	42.00	18.00	60.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,600.00	39.00	26.00	65.00	2,600.00	
9	608	CONCRETE WALK (4")	1750	SF	12.00	21,000.00	7.00	3.00	10.00	17,500.00	7.00	12,250.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	17,500.00	
10	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	24	LF	20.00	480.00	42.00	18.00	60.00	1,440.00	50.00	1,200.00	36.00	24.00	60.00	1,440.00	
11	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	21	LF	40.00	840.00	59.50	25.50	85.00	1,785.00	50.00	1,050.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	4,200.00	
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.92	60,000.92	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
13	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	3254	SY	12.00	39,048.00	0.18	0.07	0.25	813.50	0.02	65.08	6.00	4.00	10.00	32,540.00	
14	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,260.00	540.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,100.00	700.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	999	SY	5.00	4,995.00	3.50	1.50	5.00	4,995.00	7.00	6,993.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	999.00	
16	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	3106	LF	90.00	279,540.00	79.52	34.08	113.60	352,841.60	108.00	335,448.00	69.00	46.00	115.00	357,190.00	
17	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6696	LF	110.00	736,560.00	83.72	35.88	119.60	800,841.60	124.00	830,304.00	75.00	50.00	125.00	837,000.00	
18	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	CY	100.00	4,000.00	0.70	0.30	1.00	40.00	100.00	4,000.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	400.00	
19	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1000	LB	2.00	2,000.00	1.40	0.60	2.00	2,000.00	1.80	1,800.00	0.30	0.20	0.50	500.00	
20	802	6 INCH VALVE & APPURTENANCES	26	EA	1,000.00	26,000.00	630.00	270.00	900.00	23,400.00	1,050.00	27,300.00	540.00	360.00	900.00	23,400.00	
21	802	8 INCH VALVE & APPURTENANCES	7	EA	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,050.00	450.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,440.00	10,080.00	720.00	480.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	138	EA	950.00	131,100.00	980.00	420.00	1,400.00	193,200.00	1,220.00	168,360.00	1,140.00	760.00	1,900.00	262,200.00	
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	128	EA	1,600.00	204,800.00	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	153,600.00	1,070.00	136,960.00	1,020.00	680.00	1,700.00	217,600.00	
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,555.00	1,555.00	1,320.00	880.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
25	805	2 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,450.00	1,050.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
26	805*	CURB BOX	224	EA	45.00	10,080.00	21.00	9.00	30.00	6,720.00	28.00	6,272.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	4,480.00	
27	807	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	41	EA	50.00	2,050.00	70.00	30.00	100.00	4,100.00	58.00	2,378.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	1,230.00	
28	809	FIRE HYDRANT	22	EA	2,500.00	55,000.00	1,960.00	840.00	2,800.00	61,600.00	2,210.00	48,620.00	2,100.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	77,000.00	
29	810*	6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	221.90	95.10	317.00	1,585.00	390.00	1,950.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	250.00	
30	810*	12 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	550.00	2,750.00	245.00	105.00	350.00	1,750.00	430.00	2,150.00	36.00	24.00	60.00	300.00	
31	810*	18 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00	288.40	123.60	412.00	2,060.00	470.00	2,350.00	42.00	28.00	70.00	350.00	
32	810*	24 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	650.00	3,250.00	332.50	142.50	475.00	2,375.00	510.00	2,550.00	48.00	32.00	80.00	400.00	
33	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	108	CY	30.00	3,240.00	28.00	12.00	40.00	4,320.00	60.00	6,480.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	540.00	
34	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	78	CY	60.00	4,680.00	14.00	6.00	20.00	1,560.00	30.00	2,340.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	2,340.00	
35	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	23	SY	10.00	230.00	45.50	19.50	65.00	1,495.00	45.00	1,035.00	66.00	44.00	110.00	2,530.00	
36	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	770	CY	250.00	192,500.00	245.00	105.00	350.00	269,500.00	390.00	300,300.00	246.00	164.00	410.00	315,700.00	
37	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	9	EA	800.00	7,200.00	455.00	195.00	650.00	5,850.00	500.00	4,500.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	4,500.00	
38	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
39	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
40	SPEC	SPEED HUMP	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	3,262.00	1,398.00	4,660.00	18,640.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	
SUBTOTAL						\$2,003,693.00					\$2,122,479.90		\$2,161,170.00				\$2,389,267.00
Special		CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$200,369.30				\$212,247.99		\$216,117.00				\$238,926.70	
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,204,062.30					\$2,334,727.89		\$2,377,287.00				\$2,628,193.70
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										5.93%		7.86%				19.24%	
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)										yes		yes				yes	
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)										34-1248942 (exp. 6/5/15, MAJ)		31-0724866 (exp. 12/16/15, MAJ)				20-1643186 (exp. 4/12/15, MAJ)	
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)										yes		yes				yes	
(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 43)										N/A		N/A				N/A	
Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 44)										yes		yes				yes	
Bonding Company (Pg. 45)										Cincinnati Insurance Co.		Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.	

ORD# 0929-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
 FERRIS ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1183, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100054
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/9/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230				Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	14296	SY	4.00	57,184.00	0.40	2.00	2.40	34,310.40	0.00	1.50	1.50	21,444.00
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA	12	CY	500.00	6,000.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	6,000.00	100.00	210.00	310.00	3,720.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB	8	CY	650.00	5,200.00	170.00	200.00	370.00	2,960.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	2,400.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC	70	CY	65.00	4,550.00	20.00	26.00	46.00	3,220.00	25.00	15.00	40.00	2,800.00
5	407	TACK COAT	2144	GAL	2.50	5,360.00	4.00	1.95	5.95	12,756.80	1.00	1.50	2.50	5,360.00
6	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	178	SY	2.00	356.00	30.00	47.00	77.00	13,706.00	1.60	44.90	46.50	8,277.00
7	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	595	CY	200.00	119,000.00	150.00	61.00	211.00	125,545.00	160.00	10.00	170.00	101,150.00
8	606	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5	40	LF	65.00	2,600.00	30.00	37.00	67.00	2,680.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	2,000.00
9	608	CONCRETE WALK (4")	1750	SF	12.00	21,000.00	4.00	5.00	9.00	15,750.00	1.50	3.70	5.20	9,100.00
10	609	CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	24	LF	20.00	480.00	20.00	50.00	70.00	1,680.00	5.00	21.00	26.00	624.00
11	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	21	LF	40.00	840.00	30.00	50.00	80.00	1,680.00	5.00	21.00	26.00	546.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	140,000.00	40,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00			0.00	235,000.00
13	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	3254	SY	12.00	39,048.00	10.00	11.00	21.00	68,334.00		10.00	10.00	32,540.00
14	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	800.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,456.00	1,956.00	1,956.00
15	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	999	SY	5.00	4,995.00	4.00	7.00	11.00	10,989.00	0.50	2.50	3.00	2,997.00
16	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	3106	LF	90.00	279,540.00	40.00	65.00	105.00	326,130.00	35.00	125.00	160.00	496,960.00
17	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6696	LF	110.00	736,560.00	49.00	60.00	109.00	729,864.00	40.00	125.00	165.00	1,104,840.00
18	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	CY	100.00	4,000.00	70.00	26.00	96.00	3,840.00	75.00		75.00	3,000.00
19	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1000	LB	2.00	2,000.00	1.50	0.50	2.00	2,000.00	1.00		1.00	1,000.00
20	802	6 INCH VALVE & APPURTENANCES	26	EA	1,000.00	26,000.00	400.00	300.00	700.00	18,200.00	650.00	275.00	925.00	24,050.00
21	802	8 INCH VALVE & APPURTENANCES	7	EA	1,500.00	10,500.00	500.00	475.00	975.00	6,825.00	850.00	450.00	1,300.00	9,100.00
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	138	EA	950.00	131,100.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,850.00	255,300.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	138,000.00
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	128	EA	1,600.00	204,800.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	204,800.00	250.00	500.00	750.00	96,000.00
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED LONG	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,100.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,400.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
25	805	2 INCH WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED SHORT	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
26	805*	CURB BOX	224	EA	45.00	10,080.00	30.00	10.00	40.00	8,960.00	25.00	10.00	35.00	7,840.00
27	807	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	41	EA	50.00	2,050.00	40.00	25.00	65.00	2,665.00	50.00	15.00	65.00	2,665.00
28	809	FIRE HYDRANT	22	EA	2,500.00	55,000.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	50,600.00	1,400.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	66,000.00
29	810*	6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	2,500.00	260.00	25.00	285.00	1,425.00
30	810*	12 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	550.00	2,750.00	350.00	200.00	550.00	2,750.00	310.00	25.00	335.00	1,675.00
31	810*	18 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00	370.00	200.00	570.00	2,850.00	330.00	25.00	355.00	1,775.00
32	810*	24 INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	5	EA	650.00	3,250.00	400.00	210.00	610.00	3,050.00	370.00	25.00	395.00	1,975.00
33	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	108	CY	30.00	3,240.00	22.00	40.00	62.00	6,696.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	1,080.00
34	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	78	CY	60.00	4,680.00	30.00	41.00	71.00	5,538.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	1,950.00
35	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	23	SY	10.00	230.00	20.00	38.00	58.00	1,334.00	5.00	32.00	37.00	851.00
36	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	770	CY	250.00	192,500.00	150.00	175.00	325.00	250,250.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	231,000.00
37	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	9	EA	800.00	7,200.00	400.00	280.00	680.00	6,120.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	4,500.00
38	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00			0.00	5,500.00
39	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00			0.00	3,500.00
40	SPEC	SPEED HUMP	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	500.00	1,600.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,003,693.00				\$2,408,883.20				\$2,647,000.00
Special	CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)					\$200,369.30				\$240,888.32				\$264,700.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,204,062.30				\$2,649,771.52				\$2,911,700.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										20.22%				32.11%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)										can't read sub #3's name				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 12)										31-0857095 (exp. 1/9/16, MAJ)				31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 31-34)										initialed but not dated				yes
(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 43)										N/A				N/A
Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg. 44)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 45)										Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Line 7: CAP had \$201 as Subtotal & \$119,595 as Extended Total. Caused 3 totals to be off.